
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

1 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
#8 

#98 
#17 

#97 
#168 

#18 
#6 

#73 
#52 
#69 
#93 

#7 
#75 

#132 
#20 
#92 
#21 

#88 
#90 
#27 

#194 
#3 

#80 
#0 

Name 
Ren Messinger 
Matthew Carr 
Justin Ferraro 
Aaron Wilhelm 
Ben Albano 
Peter Tonelli II 
Jim Craige 
Aleks Radovic-Moreno 
Donald W Duman 
Anthony Bogue 
Michael Riccio 
Roger Newkirk 
Mark Murphy 
Robert Jacobsen 
Chris Bride 
Cody Connelly 
Thomas Rush 
Ben Foltz 
Terrence Smith 
Christopher Benson 
Justin Thurston 
Mark Gamache 
Nicolas Bourret 
Sean Noonan 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
10 

Best Tm 
1:01.832 
1:01.932 
1:01.810 
1:01.999 
1:02.025 
1:01.961 

1:02.270 
1:02.397 
1:03.158 
1:03.175 

1:02.930 
1:04.344 
1:04.774 
1:05.661 
1:05.662 
1:05.281 

1:05.289 
1:05.538 
1:05.299 
1:08.169 

1:11.157 
1:14.545 
1:03.180 

Hometown 
Bedford NY 
Torrington CT 
North Salem NY 
Burlington CT 
Greenwich CT 
Westborough MA 
Lakeville CT 
Boston MA 
Wallingford CT 
Hebron CT 
Concord ON L4K 3A8 Canada 
Lakeville Ct 
Newington CT 
Holden MA 
Lexington MA 
Washingtonville NY 
Millwood NY 
Peru VT 
Portsmouth NH 
Kingston RI 
Mont Vernon NH 
LUDLOW MA 
New York NY 
Newburgh NY 

Region 
CSCC 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
Atl 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 

Member_ID 
684312 
636280 
695904 
657586 
460647 
517245 
313722 
639116 
271292 
728620 
752376 
472498 
485115 
400935 
550006 
504026 
445999 
733313 
647891 
528371 
633726 
726542 
730494 
687917 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Housatonic Racing Development 

MBM Performance 

Penny Payson Racing 
Spirit of 76/ HRD 
Rosmar Racing 
Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Newkirk Enterprises and Ives Motorsports 
Wife - Said it was OK 

Village auto works 

Flatout 
Under Budget Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Time Prov 3:40PM Time Final 4:10PM 
Total Time of Sprint: 19:51.908 

Printed: 6/14/2025 9:52:29 AM 

Robert Rund, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chair SOM 

SCCA New England Region, Sanction #25-R-64021 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

0.027 

Avg. Speed 

86.080 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.810 

Best Speed 

87.365 

Best Lap by 

#17 - Justin Ferraro 

New England Region Paddock Crawl 

Grp 4 C-Spec_SM_SMT_SMX_SSM 

Group 4 Qualifying Sprint 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:17:57 

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 miles 

6/13/2025 14:15 

New England Road Racing Championship
Paddock Crawl - Sanction #25-R-64021

NERRC #2


